



PABC

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM
BEVERAGE CANS LIMITED

FORM-7

Ref: PABC/FS/Q3/23

Date: 26/10/2023

✓ The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Subject: Financial Results for the quarter ended 30-September-2023

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held virtually on October 26, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.

(i) CASH DIVIDEND	And/or	NIL
(ii) BONUS SHARES	And/or	NIL
(iii) RIGHT SHARES	And/or	NIL
(iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION	And/or	NIL
(v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION		NIL

The financial results of the Company for quarter ended 30-September-2023 are annexed.






PABC

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM
BEVERAGE CANS LIMITED

The unaudited interim financial statements for the quarter ended 30-September-2023 shall be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within specified period.

Yours sincerely,

For Pakistan Aluminium Beverage Cans Limited

Sohail Akhtar Gogal
(Company Secretary)



CC: Executive Director / HOD
Off site-II Department, Supervision Division
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad



PABC

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM
BEVERAGE CANS LIMITED

FINANCIAL RESULTS

The financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are as follows:

	<u>Three months ended</u>		<u>Nine months ended</u>	
	<u>September 30,</u> <u>2023</u>	<u>September 30,</u> <u>2022</u>	<u>September 30,</u> <u>2023</u>	<u>September 30,</u> <u>2022</u>
	<u>(Rupees)</u>		<u>(Rupees)</u>	
Sales - net	5,420,037,143	4,341,049,233	16,540,421,070	10,850,718,096
Cost of sales	(3,351,515,717)	(2,959,056,641)	(10,065,423,815)	(7,149,806,411)
Gross profit	2,068,521,426	1,381,992,592	6,474,997,255	3,700,911,685
Administrative expenses	(208,396,140)	(109,750,805)	(469,013,946)	(256,460,998)
Selling and distribution expenses	(178,251,151)	(159,137,538)	(914,229,637)	(287,889,275)
Other operating income	115,210,925	53,588,982	425,421,921	179,450,087
Other operating expenses	(73,615,666)	(88,320,087)	(533,355,821)	(374,774,115)
Finance costs	(195,703,701)	(140,497,239)	(523,267,772)	(338,706,128)
Profit before taxation	1,527,765,693	937,875,905	4,460,552,000	2,622,531,256
Taxation	(45,145,265)	(47,011,855)	(263,741,920)	(154,894,763)
Profit for the period	1,482,620,428	890,864,050	4,196,810,080	2,467,636,493
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	4.11	2.47	11.62	6.83

S. Khan



PABC

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM
BEVERAGE CANS LIMITED

DISCLOSURE FORM
IN TERMS OF SECTION 96 & 131 OF THE SECURITIES ACT, 2015

Name of the Company	Pakistan Aluminium Beverages Cans Limited
Date of report (Date of earliest event reported if applicable)	26-10-2023
Registered Office	Plot no. 29 & 30, M-3 Industrial City, Main Boulevard, Sahianwalla, Faisalabad
Contact Information	Company Secretary 29 & 30, M-3 Industrial City, Main Boulevard Sahianwalla, Faisalabad

Disclosure of inside information by Listed Company in terms of Section 96 & 131 of the Securities Act, 2015.

The Board of Directors of Pakistan Aluminium Beverages Cans Limited in their meeting held virtually on October 26, 2023 at 02:00 pm (PST) recommended the following:

- | | | |
|---|---------------|-----|
| (i) CASH DIVIDEND | <i>And/or</i> | NIL |
| (ii) BONUS SHARES | <i>And/or</i> | NIL |
| (iii) RIGHT SHARES | <i>And/or</i> | NIL |
| (iv) ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENT/CORPORATE ACTION | <i>And/or</i> | NIL |
| (v) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION | | NIL |

THE FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY ARE UNDER:

The profit & loss account for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 of the company is attached as Annexure.





PABC

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM
BEVERAGE CANS LIMITED

In case of the company, pursuant to the requirements of the Section 96 & 131 of the Securities Act, 2015 the company has duly caused this form/statement to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Sohail Akhtar Gogal
(Company Secretary)



PABC

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM
BEVERAGE CANS LIMITED

ANNEXURE

PAKISTAN ALUMINIUM BEVERAGES CANS LIMITED
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

	Three months ended		Nine months ended	
	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022
	(Rupees)		(Rupees)	
Sales - net	5,420,037,143	4,341,049,233	16,540,421,070	10,850,718,096
Cost of sales	(3,351,515,717)	(2,959,056,641)	(10,065,423,815)	(7,149,806,411)
Gross profit	2,068,521,426	1,381,992,592	6,474,997,255	3,700,911,685
Administrative expenses	(208,396,140)	(109,750,805)	(469,013,946)	(256,460,998)
Selling and distribution expenses	(178,251,151)	(159,137,538)	(914,229,637)	(287,889,275)
Other operating income	115,210,925	53,588,982	425,421,921	179,450,087
Other operating expenses	(73,615,666)	(88,320,087)	(533,355,821)	(374,774,115)
Finance costs	(195,703,701)	(140,497,239)	(523,267,772)	(338,706,128)
Profit before taxation	1,527,765,693	937,875,905	4,460,552,000	2,622,531,256
Taxation	(45,145,265)	(47,011,855)	(263,741,920)	(154,894,763)
Profit for the period	1,482,620,428	890,864,050	4,196,810,080	2,467,636,493
Earnings per share - basic and diluted	4.11	2.47	11.62	6.83

